UNOFFICIAL COPY
g7402 137




UNOFFICIAL COPY




s AL COPY,

DO?E}EENT 87402137

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CHICAGO RIDGE
AMENDED AND RESTATED OPERATING AGREEMENT ” : / O_D
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Chicago Ridge Amended and

Restated Opera§ing Agreemept=(the “amendment”) is made and
enterédiintq tkis 355—-¢i§|f§. May , 1987, by and among LA
SALLEiNATIONALmBANK, not-dindividually, but as Trustee under Trust
Agreement d&ted March l. 19794 &nd known as Trust No. 100388
(hereznafter called "LaSalle"), SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO.
(hereinatfier called "Sears"), a New York corporation, FEDERATED
DEPARTMENT S fORES, INC. (hereinafter called "Federated"}, a
Delawéée corpQ:i:ation, JMB}EHICAGO RIDGE MALL ASSOCIATES
(hereiﬁafter gélleﬁ "JMBﬂ;. an Illincis general partnership, and
CPS REALTY PARTNERSHIP (hereinafter called "Carson"), an Illinois
general partnershlp (ea‘h of” ‘the above are hereinafter called a
”Party" aﬁquall of the- atove“;fé hereinafter collectively called
the "Parties“). Sears, Feagrated, and Carson are each

hereinafter called a "Major Store" or collectively the "Major

.

Stores™.
- RECITALS

A, LaSalle as Déveloper, Se/irs and Federated have
previously entered into an agreement entitled "Chicago Ridge
Amended and Restated Operatiﬁg Agreement" dated December 19, 1983
and recordéd in the Office ofi the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Illinois on January 15, 1984 as Document No. 25944026
{hereinafter called the "Operating Agreement") relative ho the
construction, operation, use and maintenance of an intequated
regional shopping center ("Shopping Center") known as Chicago
Ridge Mall; capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall
have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Operating Agreement,

B. Sears and }gderated continue to own the Sears

Parcel qnquederated Parcey‘ﬁeépectively and Sears and Federated

@

=
<
(S
v
&S
N |




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY; ,

operate Department Stores in the Shopping Center as provided in
the Operating Agreement.

cC. Except for the LaSalle Parcels (hereinafter
defined), LaSalle has conveyed all of its right, title and
interest in the Developer Parcel in the Shopping Center to
Lehndorff Chicago Ridge Venture ("Lehndorff"), a Texas Joint
Venture; LaSalle continues to own certain parcels of real estate
which are legally described in Exhibit A-2 Part VI (Carson
Parcelj snd A-2 Part VII (Madigan Parcel) attached hereto; the
parcel described in Exhibit A—?, Part VI (Carson Parcel) is
hereinafter-Called the "Carson Parcel” and the parcel described
in Exhibit A~24 ZFart VII (Madigan Parcel) is hereinafter called
the “Madigan Patcel”. The parcels described in Exhibits A-2,
Part VI (Carson Parcel) and A-2, Part VII (Madigan Parcel) are
alsc hereipnafter individnzlly and collectively called the
"LaSalle Parcel(s)".

D. On or about March-19, 1987 Lehndorff conveyed all
of its right, title and interest- in, the Developer Parcel in the
Shopping Center to JMB and JMB contiives to own all of the
Developer Parcel except the LaSalle Paircels.

E. Prior to or concurrently wich the execution of
this Amendment, LaSalle as lessor, and Carscn .¢s lessee, shall
have entered into a lease (hereinafter called thz "Carson Lease")
for the use and occupancy by Carson of a two-story. Department
Store building which shall be constructed by LaSalle or .Che
Carson Parcel (hereinafter called the "Carson Building"): cubject
to the. terms of the Carscon Lease, Carson Pirie Scott & Company, a
general partner of Carson shail operate a Department Store in the
Carson Building. The Carson Lease shall also constitute a
Supplemental Agreement for the purpose of the Operating
Agreement. LaSalle's interest as lessor under the Carson Lease

may be assigned by LaSalle to JMB provided JMB assumes LaSalle's

® o)

E
R
-2
S
%)
=}




UNOFFICIAL CORY -

right and obligations under the Carson Lease, which arise after

such assignment.
F. LaSalle, as lessor, and Madigan Brothers Inc.

{hereinafter called "Madigan"), an Illineois corporation, as
lessee, have previously entered into a lease (hereinafter called
the "Madigan Lease") for the use and occupancy by Madigan of a
Department Store building which shall be constructed by Madigan
on the Madigan Parcel (hereinafter called the "Madigan
Buildira"); subject to the terms of the Madigan Lease, Madigan
shall operate a Department Store in the Madigan Building,
LaSalle's ¥nterest as lessor under the Madigan Lease may be

assigned by Lafallie to JMB.

G. he contemplated construction of the Carson
Building and the Madigan Building shall cause the location of the
Carson Building and Madigan Building to extend beyond the
permitted building areas aescribed in the Operating Agreement.
Pursuant to the Carson Lease, Carson has the right to expand the
Carson Building into the Future Expansion portion of the Carson
Parcel as noted on Exhibit B-2.

H. The construction of the iudigan Building shall
require relocation of the Ring Road in a poruion of the Shopping
Center. In addition, if the Carson Addition fnereinafter

defined) is constructed a portion of the Ring Rosd shall also be

required to be relocated.

I. JMB and Carson desire to become Parties o the
Operating Agreement, as amended by this Amendment.

J. The construction of the Carson Building and
Madigan Building and the addition of JMB and Carson as Parties to
the Operating Agreement necessitate the amendment of certain

provisions of the Operating Agreement.




UNOFFICIAL COPY:

K. The Parties desire to amend the Operating
Agreement to accomplish the intentions and desires of the Parties
in accordance with conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants
and agreements contained herein, it is hereby agreed by the
Parties that the Operating Agreement is hereby amended as
Ecllows:

1. The Exhibits attached to the Operating Agreement
as Exhioit A-1, Part I (Developer Parcel), Exhibit A-1, Part VI
(Third Maior Store Parcel) and Exhibit B-I are hereby deleted in
their entirerv and Exhibit A-2, Part I (Developer Parcel),
Exhibit A~2, Parir VI (Carson Parcel) and Exhibit B-2 (Site Plan)
attached hereto.ire substituted in lieu thereof. In addition
Exhibit A~2, Part VI!{ {Madigan Parcel) is hereby added to Exhibit
A and Exhibit B-3 is herepoy added to Exhibit B.

2. JMB as owner of the Developer Parcel (except the
LaSalle Parcels) and as a successor to Lehndorff, which itself
was successor to LaSalle, under-ths Operating Agreement, as
amended by this Amendment, is entiftled to the rights and
privileges of Develeoper under the Opegiting Agreement and
expressly assumes all of the obligations #ad duties of Developer
under the Operating Agreement arising or ocrvuring after March
19, 1987, (except for such rights, privileges,; Auties and
obligations with respect to the LaSalle Parcels until such time,

if ever, as JMB, or its successors or assigns, shall succeed to

the ownership of either or both of the LaSalle Parcels, 4t which

time without any further amendment cof the Operating Agreemert the
legal description of the Developer Parcel shall be amended to
include such of the LaSalle Parcels as JMB or its successors or
assigns shall have acquired). LaSalle shall promptly notify the
Parties hereto of the conveyance by LaSalle of the LaSalle

Parcel(s). JMB agrees to perform and be bound by all of the




UNOFFICIAL COPRY: -

terms, covenants and conditions of the Operating Agreement
arising or occurring after March 19, 1987 which are applicable to
Developer in connection with the Developer Parcel (except with
respect to the LaSalle Parcel(s) until such time, if ever, as JMB
or its successors or assigns shall succeed to the ownership of
the LaSalle Parcel{s}}, and for the purpose of this Agreement JMB
shall from and after March 19, 1987 be the "Developer" referred
to in the Operating Agreement. Until such time, if ever, as JMB
or its /successors or assigns shall succeed to the ownership of
the LaSzl)as Parcel(s), LaSalle shall have the rights andg
privileges of Developer and agrees to perform in accordance with
and be bound by 7ll of the applicable terms of the Operating

Agreement appli~iole to Developer with respect to such LaSalle

Parcel{s).
3. As long us Carson shall remain the tenant under the

Carson Lease and thereaftcrif Carson acquires the Carson Parcel
and Carson Building as a result of Carson exercising Carson's
option to purchase the Carson Farcel and Carson Building as set

forth in the Carson Lease, Carson gnall be entitled to the rights

and privileges of a Party and a Major Svore under the Operating

Agreement and, except as otherwise set forti herein, Carson
expressly assumes all of the obligations and Auties of a Party
and a Major Store under the Operating Agreementi, for so long as
carson is a tenant under the Carson Lease or the oyner of the
Carson Parcel. Carson agrees to perform and be bound by all of
the terms, covenants and conditions of the Operating Agre=zment
applicable to a Party and a Major Store for so long as Cargun is
a tenant under the Carson Lease or the owner of the Carson
Parcel. Notwithstanding the foregoing, it is understood by the
Parties, pursuant to the Carson Lease, LaSalle shall initially
construct the Carson Building and that LaSalle is responsible
during the term of the Carson Lease to comply with the provisions

of the Operating Agreement relating to initial construction of




UNOFFICIAL COPY . .

the Carson Building and other site work on the Carson Parcel and
reconstruction of the Carscon Building after casualty or
condemnation as set forth in Article VII and Section 13.4 as well
as elsewhere in the Operating Agreement until such time, if ever,
as Carson purchases the Carson Parcel and Carson Building
pursuant to the exercise of Carson's option to purchase as set
forth in the Carson Lease in which event Carson shall be
responsible for reconstruction after casualty or condemnation,

4, In the event Carson shall exercise Carson's option

to purchase the Carson Parcel and the Carson Building contained

in the Careor Lease, then Carson and Developer shall enter into a
Supplemental Agreement, which shall provide for the payment by
Carson of its AllGcable Share of Common Area Maintenance Cost and
Mall Operation and Maintenance Expense in the same applicable
amounts as set forth ir the Carson Lease,.

5. The followiny 3Sections are hereby added to the
applicable Articles of the Op:rating Agreement:

Secticn 2.6. Completion_of Phase Two Work. The

Parties acknowledge and agree that LaSalle has fully performed
and completed all on-~site, off-site arnd Common Area improvements
relative tc Phase Two of the Shopping Center, as contemplated by

this Agreement.

Section_2.7. Definitions of Plans tgr Zhase Three Work

for this Article II. The term "Phase Three Plans" (lor purposes

of this Agreement means the preliminary design develgpmiant
drawings and thereafter the working drawings and specifications
for the items set forth in this Section 2.7 hereof and for. such
other items in the Phase Three Plans not set forth in this
Section 2.7, but commonly incidental and usually performed in
conjunction with such items. The Phase Three Plans shall be

prepared at the sole cogst and expense of LaSalle. The term

LrT20WL8




UNOFFICIAL COPY; »

“Phase Three Work" shall include all items depicted in the Phase

Three Plans relative to the following items:
(i) relocation and reconstructicon of part of the Ring
Road around Madigan's Building;
{ii) surface pavement of the southwest Parking Area;
{iii) enlargement of the southwest storm water retention
area and construction of dechked parking thereon;
{(iv) filling of southeast storm water retention area
and construction of on grade parking thereon;
(v) construction of new Parking Area scuth of south
Ring Road;
(vi) 7 riZlocation of certain underground utilities due to
construction of the Madigan Building:
fvii) relocstion of part of the south Ring Road and
certain underground utilities due to construction
cf the Carson Addition;
{viii) such other items .not hereinbefore specified as are
necessarily and commonly incidental to any of the
foregoing.

Section 2.8, Completion of Zrase Three Work. Except

as hereinafter provided, LaSalle shall cause the Phase Three Work
to be completed at its sole cost and expens< yexcept as provided
in the Carson Lease} in accordance with the Plia.a Three Plans on
or before the opening of the Carson's Building. Items 2.7 (iii)
and {vii) of the Phase Three Work shall be completec by LaSalle

in accordance with the Phase Three Plans on or before comnletion

of the Carson aAddition.

Section_ 4,18, Temporary License to Perform Phase Three
Work. Developer hereby grants to LaSalle, and to the Project
Architect and toc the contractor(s) performing Phase Three Work
pursuant to Section 2.7 of this Agreement, a temporary license to

enter upon the Developer Parcel for the purpose of engaging in

@ g
3
=
<
[
b
w
~}




UNOFFICIAL COPY:

necassary activities connected with the performance of the Phase

Three Work, said license to terminate when the Phase Three Work
is-completed. The license granted to LaSalle pursuant to this
Section 4.18 shall also apply to construction of the Phase Three
work as described in Sections 2.7(iii) and (viil) herecf at the

time LaSalle constructs such Phase Three Work.

Section 4.19. Temporary License tg Perform
Construction of Carson Building and Madigan Building. During the
period of the construction of the Carson Building, Carson
Additior 2nd Madigan Building, Developer hereby grants to
LaSalle, Midiagan and Carson, their architects, contractors, sub-
contractors, wAterialmen and others engaged in performing such
work and to the.l'toject Arcnitect, a temporary license to use
portions of the Develioper Parcel as and to the extent necessary
For the purpose of periorming the construction in question;
provided that each such license as to any particular Parcel
benefited thereby shall end when the construction of the building
or structure, the construction 2f which shall give rise to such
license, shall be completed but sha&l) not extend beyond the time
when it is needed under good construcfion practice. During the
period of construction described in the prsceding sentence, and
during the period@ of any other "construction’ . (as such work is
defined in Section 7.1 hereof) on the Shopping/Center Site,
Party grants to éhe other the temporary license, tGibe used
so long as reasonably necessary in the performance ol such
congtruction as to the following matters: A

(a) to use those roads (including entrances and axits

to and from the Shopping Center Site) designated on Exhibit
B-3 as "Phase Three Construction Access" to provide access
for all personnel, egquipment, supplies and like matters to

and from the site of the particular construction, to the

extent so reasonably necessary; and




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

(b} to use, notwithstanding anything to the contrary
in this Agreement contained, such parts of the Parking Area
an the Parcel where the work is being done as may reasconably
be needed for access to the work site and/or storage and
shack sites and location of such other materials as are
needed in doing such construction. Any Party enjoying such
license(s) shall be deemed to be bound by the provisions of

Section 7.1 of the Operating Agreement with respect toc that

pirtion of the Parcel of the other so used. Upon complétion

of ‘ainy work as to which a temporary license was enjoyed, the
license=-shall promptly, at its own cost and expense, repair
and/or rest_re any damage done and leave such area affected
free and ciear of all loose dirt, debris and construction
materials and Common Area Maintenance Costs shall not be
increased as a result thereof.

The licenses refdér:ed to in this Section 4.19% and in
the preceding Section 4.1B _=hall be and are deemed to be

coupled with an interest.

Section 4.20. Easement to/(U'se the Mall - Carson and

Madigan Building. The easements grantszd in Section 4.5 of this
Agreement shall terminate as to the Carson Parcel as dominant
tenement when the Carsons Building is no lonosr being operated
a retail facility and shall terminate as teo the iadigan Parcel
dominant tenement when the Madigan Building is notiounger being
operated as a retail facility.

Section 4.21., Easement for Operation of Commup. Area

Carson Parcel.

{a) LaSalle and Carson grant to Developer easements
the Carson Parcel Eor the management, operation, maintenance,
reconstruction and repair of the Common Area pursuant to Section
10.1 hereof.

(b) The easements provided in this Section 4.21 shall

terminate as to the operation of the Common Area on the Carson

LET20VL8




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

Parcel on the date when Developer is no longer obligated pursuant
to the provisions of this Agreement to maintain the Common Area
on the Carson Parcel and in any event upon the Termination Date.

Section 5.7. Phase Two Expansion. Sears and Pederated

acknowledge and agree that LaSalle has fully performed and
constructed the Phase Two Expansion as described in Section 5.2
of this Agreement in accordance with the Expansion Preliminary
Plans previously submitted to Sears and Federated and as required

by Artin.e V of this Agreement.

fection 6.14. Original Construction of Federated

Building. < Cevaloper acknowledges and agrees that Federated has

fully performed and constructed the Federated Building in
accordance with the-Preliminary Plans and Specifications
previously submitted /to LaSalle and as required by Article VI of

this Agreement.

Section 6.,15. Locakion of Federated Building.,

Developer acknowledges and agress that the Federated Building has
been construckted within its permiluved building area to the fixed
building lines as shown on Exhibit 'P-2 herecf, and has at least
one major entrance to the Mall having arn opening width of at
least twelve (12) feet.

Section 6.16. Construction of Federated Building.
Developer acknowledges and agrees that Federated has completed
the construction of its Building and Perimeter Sidewalks in
accordance with its Preliminary Plans and Specificat.iores

Section_6.17. Minimum Area of Federated Buildip=,
Federated and Developer acknowledge and agree that the Federited
Building, as originally constructed, contains not less than

60,000 sguare feet of Floor Area.

Section 6.18. Completion of Federated Construction.
The Parties acknowledge and agree that Federated completed

construction of its Building and opened a Department Store for

LET20VL8




UNOFFICIAL COPY « #

business to the public in the Federated Building on October 31,

1984.

Section 6.19. Carson Building and Madigan Building.

LaSalle agrees that the exterior design of the Carson Building
and the Madigan Building respectively shall be architecturally
harmonious (but need ncot be identical as to color, texture or

material) with the general exterior architectural criteria for
the Phase Two Developer Building and the Mall. Any difference
opinion as to whether or not an exterior design is "harmonious”

for the purposes of this Section 6.19 shall be resolved, after

of

reasonable 4t:empt at agreement among the Parties, by arbitration

in accordance with the provisions of Article XXI hereof.
LaSalle agrees that the Carson Building and Madigan

Building shall be constructed within their permitted building

areas to the fixed buildiug lines as shown on Exhibits B-2 and

B-3 hereof, with at least.0ne major entrance from each building

to the Mall having an opening width of at least twelve (12) feet.

LaSalle covenants and agrees that upon completion of construction

of the Carson Building, it shall c¢odatain not less than 100,000

square feet of Floor Area and upon completion of construction of

the Madigan Building, it shall contain-not_less than 75,000
square Feet of Floor Area. The covenants and agreements of
LaSalle set forth in this Section 6.19 hereof =snall be subject
to:

{a) a temporary or permanent teduction of Fioor Area
by reason of any cause or event stated in Article ¥iII of
this Agreement;

{b) a temporary reduction of Floor Area during the
process of alteration or remodeling or repairing;

{c) a reduction in Floor Area by reason of
Condemnation as provided in Article XIX of this Agreement.

Section 6.20. Expansion of Carson Building.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this Agreement to the

-11-

LLT120VL8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY. . .

contrary, the Parties acknowledge and agree that Carson shall
have the right to construct on the Carson Parcel a two-story
addition to the Carson Building containing up to 50,000 square
feet of Floor Area (the "Carscn Addition"). The Carson Addition
shall be constructed pursuant to the applicable provisicons of the
Carson Lease and in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Section 7.3. Correction of Parcel Descriptions -

Carson and Madigan Building. It is reccognized that by reason of

construction errors, the Carson Building and the Madigans

Building may not be precisely constructed within the respective
Parcels of/the Parties as shown on Exhibit B-2 hereof. As soon
as reasonably poisible after the completion of the construction
of said Buildings, the Parties shall cause an "as-built” survey

to be made of the Sncpping Center Site showing all Parcel

boundaries. The cost of this survey shall be the sole cost and
expense of LaSalle. 1In tnr avent such survey shall disclose that
the Building of a Party has rot _heen precisely constructed within
that Party's Parcel, then promptly upon the reguest of any Party
hereto, all the Parties hereto will join in the executicon of an
agreement, in recordable form, amendinyg Exhibit B-2 hereof so as
to revise the location of the subiject Builaings and to make
appropriate changes in the boundary lines of the appropriate
Parcel(s} and to eliminate any encroachment(s) Jdisclosed by said
survey and to revise the description of such Parcels to coincide
with the as-built perimeter of the Buildings constructs.d by the
Party({ies}). Nothing herein contained shall be deemed tO. relieve
or excuse any Party from exercising all due diligence in
constructing its improvements within its respective Parcel as
shown on Exhibit B-2 hereocf. Upon request, each Party agrees to
either grant a perpetual easement over that portion of itsg Parcel
that is required to correct such encrcachment or to convey

satisfactory title to the benefited Party upon the basis that the

-12-

2.£120V48




UNOFFIIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY | ,

benefited Party shall deed to the burdened Party an equivalent

amount of acreage.

- Section 10.6. Payment of Allocable Share of Common

Area Maintenance Cost., Notwithstanding anything to the contrary
contained in this Agreement, Carson and Madigan shall each pay
their respective share of Common Area Maintenance Cost and Mall
Operation and Maintenance Expense in accordance with the terms of
the Carson Lease and Madigan Lease. If Carson acguires the
Carson/rfa:scel and Carson Bulilding as a result of Carson
exercising Carson's option to purchase the Carson Parcel and
Carson Buildirg as set forth in the Carson Lease, Carson shall
pay its respective share of Common Area Maintenance Cost and Mall
Operation and Maintenance Expense in accordance with the Carson

Supplemental Agreemenc.

Secticon 15.5. .. Jndemnification., DPeveloper, Sears,

Federated, Carson and LaSallf covenant to, and do hereby
indemnify and hold harmless each-ather, respectively, from and
against all claims and all costs, expenses and liabilities
(including reasonable attorneys' fess» incurred in connection
with all claims, including any actlion «r proceedings brought
thereon, arising from or as a result of the death of or any
accident, injury, loss or damage whatsoever coused to any natural
Person, or the property of any Person, as shall. oceour in or about
the Common Area thch each such Party is operating_ and
maintaining., The foregocing indemnity shall not apply. *ci'claims
or liabilities arising from the wilful act or negligence /rf the
indemnified Party, its beneficiaries or their or its agent,
servants or employees.

Developer, Sears, Federated, Carson and LaSalle
covenant to, and do hereby indemnify and hold harmless each other
from and against all claims and all costs, expenses and
liabilities (including reasonable attorneys' fees) incurred in

connection with all claims, including any action or proceedings

LQIZOVLB




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .,

brought therecn, arising from or as a result of the death of, or
any accident, injury, loss or damage whatsoever caused to any
natural Person, or to the property of any Person, as shall occur
on the Parcel of each Party, as the case may be appropriate,
except as to the Common Area on such Parcel. The foregqoing
indemnity shall not apply to claims or liabilities arising from
the wilful act or sole negligence of the indemnified Party, its
beneficiaries or their or its agents, servants or emplcyees.
Except as hereinafter provided, Carson's obligation under this
Section 19.5 shall commence when Carson takes possession of any
portion of/cke . Carson Building. With respect to claims arising
out of Carson coratructing improvements, fixturing and stocking
its store in the- Carson Building prior to the time Carson takes
possession of any peorcion of the Carson Building, Carson's
obligations under this Section, but only as to the activities it
is conducting, shall commernce when Carson initiates such
activities, Until such time as Carson's obligations commence
under this Section 15.5, LaSalle. shall be ohligated under this
Section 15.5 with respect to the Cdrson Parcel and Carson
Building.

5, Section 3,1 of the Operating Agreement is hereby
deleted in its entirety and the following iz substituted in lieu
thereof:

"Section 3.1. Termination Date. The ternm of this

Agreement commenced May 1, 1980, and shall terminate on

January 31, 2055 (hereinafter called the "Terminationvratp")."

6. Section 13.6 of the Operating Agreement is n=reby
deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu
thereof:

"Section 13.6. Certain Alterations, Additiong or
Improvements. Any exterior alteration, addition or improvement

to any building constructed on the Developer Parcel or a Major




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY : »

Store Parcel, or on any of said Parcels subsequent to completion
of construction referred to in SectionsAS.Z, 6.6 and 6.12 hereof,
shall be deemed to be original construction to the extent that
the Party wishing to acccmplish the same must comply with the
applicable provisions of Sections 5.2 or Section 6.2 or Section
6.7 heraof, as the case may be, as well as the other applicable
Sections of this agreement. In no event shall any such
alteration, addition or improvement unreasconably restrict
pedestiian and vehicular access to the Shopping Center or result
in a redurtion of parking spaces below the parking ratio set
forth in Séclion 17.1 hereof."

7. Seistion 17.1(c) of the Operating Agreement is

hereby deleted i its entirety and the following is substituted

in lieu thereof:

(c) There shall be available within the Common
Area, exclusive «f) the Mall, at all times from and
after the completicn of the construction thereof, not
less than 5.0 automobile parking spaces for each 1,000
square feet of Floor Area within the Shopping Center.
Subject to LaSalle fulfillidyg /its obligation to
construct additional parking madz necessary by the
construction of the Carson Additica. each Party agrees
with the other to take no action which would reduce the
parking ratio below that specified hereii, unless the
Parties mutually agree to a reduction in the parking
ratio to less than 5.0 automobile parking spazes Eor
each 1,000 square feet of Floor Area and such reduction
is approved by the appropriate governmental
authorities.

8. Section 25.1. of the Operating Agreement is hereby

deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu

thereof:




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

"Segcticn 25.1. Plac nd Manner of Notice. BAny
notice, demand, request, consent, approval, designation, or aother
communication which any party hereto is required or desires to
give or make or communicate to the other Party shall be in
writing and shall be given or made or communicated by United
States registered or certified mail, return receipt requested,

addressed, in the case of Developer to:

JMB/Chicago Ridge Mall Associates
c/© JMB Realty Corporation

875 North Michigan Avenue

Suite 3900

Chicago, Illinocis 60611

Attention: Robert J. Chapman

with a carbon copy to:
“ircher, Nichols & Meeks
Cércury City North Building
10102-Santa Monica Boulevard
Los ‘angeles, California 90067

Attcentiva:  Debra S. Barbanel

and addressed in the case of Sz2ars to:

Sears, Roebu~k and Co.
Sears Tower
Chicago, Illincis . 60684

Attention: National Manager Real
Estate 2laaning Group
Department PI4RE

with a carbon copy to:

Sears, Roebuck and Co.
Sears Tower
Chicago, Illinois 60684

Attention: General Counsel Deparcment 766

and addressed in the case of Federated to:

Federated Department Stores, Inc.
7 West Seventh Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Attention: Real Estate Department

with a carbon copy to:

MainStreet

2345 North Waukegan Road
Suite E-300

Bannockburn, Illinois 60015

Attention: Chairman




UNOFFICIAL COPY : 7

and addressed in the case of Carson to:
CPS Realty Partnership
c/o Carson Pirie Scott & Company
36 South Wabash

Chicago, Illinois 60603
Attention: General Counsel

and addressed in the case of LaSalle to:

LaSalle National Bank Trust No. 100388

c/o The Tucker Companies, Inc.

40 Skokie Boulewvard - Suite 600

Northbrook, Illinois 60062
subject to the right of any Party to designate a different
address by, notice similarly given. Any notice, demand, request,
consent, aprpioval, designation or other communication so sent
shall be deem>d@ to have been given, made or communicated, as the
case may be, on the date the same was deposited in the United
States mail as regist:red or certified matter, return receipt
requested, with postage thereon fully prepaid.”

9, Developer nas received the written consent and

authorization of the Village <f Chicago Ridge to reduce the width

oF the parking spaces in the Palking Area, from nine (9) feet to

eight feet six inches (8°'6"). As( 3 result of such Village of

Chicago Ridge consent, LaSalle shall./ &t its sole expense, upon
written notice to the other Parties:
{a) restripe to a width of eight feet (P') six inches (6"}
all of the parking spaces located «n/ kthe Developer
Parcel, the Sears Parcel, and the Federaced Parcel;
relocate the Ring Road as depicted on Exhibits B-2 and
B-3; and
(c) construct the Carson Building and Madigan Building.,”
LaSalle shall not restripe the parking spaces on A
Friday, Saturday or Sunday or during the months of August,
September, November or December or during the forty-five (49)
days prior to Easter. LaSalle shall give the Parties at least

forty eight (48) hours prior written notice of such restriping.




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

i 7

In addition, while restriping a Party's Parcel, no more than
twenty percent (20%) of such Party's Parcel shall be closed for
restriping at any cone time.

10. Pursuant to and subject to the terms and
provisions of the Carson Lease, Carson has agreed for the benefit

of Developer to continuously coperate a Department Store

containing 100,000 square feet of floor area in the Carson
Building under the name "Carson, Pirie, Scott & Company”,
"Carsorna" or such other name under which a majority of Carson
department stores in the Chicago Metropolitan Area are being
operated calwencing on the Commencement Date (as defined in the
Carson Lease) and ending November 1, 199%4, Developer's covenants
in Section 8.3, ‘or the Operating Agreement shall inure to the
benefit of Carson in _addition to Sears and Federated.

11. The provisions of Section 23.1. and the easements
set forth in Section 23.2 ¢f ) the Operating Agreement shall bind
and inure to the benefit of Carson and Carson shall have the
right to enforce the Future Develeopment Parcels Agreement as
specified in Section 23.1 cof the Operating aAgreement,

12. Notwithstanding the filst sentence of Section 24,2
of the Operating Agreement, Carson shall have the right (subject
to the limitations contained in and in accordance with the terms
of the Carscn Lease) to assign its leasehold estate under the
Carson Lease, grént licenses to concessionaires o7 .Licensees or
sublet portions of the Carson Building.

13, Notwithstanding Section 12,1(a) of the Ogecating
Agreement, Developer shall not rearrange the parking spaces on
that portion of the Developer Parcel outlined in yellow (the
“"Carson Parking Area") on Exhibit B-3 hereof without the written
consent of Carson. In the event Carson shall exercise Carson's
option to purchase the Carson Parcel and Carson Building

contained in the Carscn Lease, the eagsements described in Section

-.18_

LET200L8




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .,

4.4. of the Operating Agreement which run in favor of Carson and

which are located within the Carson Parking Area shall not
terminate and expire on the Termination Date. Rather such
easements in favor of Carson shall be perpetual and the Carson
Parking Area shall be used for parking in perpetuity. In
addition, Carson, shall at all times, have all those rights and
obligations with respect to the Carson Parking Area as are set

forth in Section 10.% of the Operating Agreement for a Major

Store vith respect to the Common Area located on that Major
Store's Pecvel.

14/ Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained
in the Qperatirg agreement, Carson shall have the right of
approval over thc design of its court cross—-hatched on Exhibit
B-3 hereof, including the decor, the layout, the decorative
elements and furnishings, and the location of columns, provided
however, Carson agrees to co¢opszrate with Developer and the
Project Architect in securing a _harmonious design concept for
said court and the remainder of ‘the Mall.

15. Pursuant to the Carscn/lease, LaSalle is obligated
for certain defects in the construction o€ the Carson Building
and nothing contained in Section 13.3 of tlie\Operating Agreement
shall modify such obligations of LaSalle unde« the Carson Lease.

16. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the
Operating Agreement, if Developer has a net worth'sccording to
its last published financial statement of at least
$50,000,000.00, Developer shall have the right to satis:v its
obligations under Sections 14,1, 14.3 and 15.2 of the Operiti.ng
Agreement by means of self insurance as provided in Sections 14.2
and 15.3 of the Operating Agreement.

17. Carson and LaSalle shall be named as an additional
insured under the insurance described in Section 15.2 of the

Operating Agreement and Carson's obligation with respect to

@D
3
o
o
o
"
)
-1




UNOFFICIAL CORY. ,

payment of insurance premiums therefore shall be as set forth in
the Carson Lease or in the Carson Supplemental Agreement if
Carson acquires the Carson Parcel and the Carson Building as a
result of Carson exercising Carson's option to purchase the
Carson Parcel and Carson Building as set forth in the Carson
Lease. Carson shall maintain the insurance reguired under
Section 15.2(b) of the Operating Agreement.

i8. Carson's obligations as a Party and a Major Store
under “hy terms of the Operating Agreement, as amended hereby,
shall nct commence until Carson takes possession of the Carson
Building, <xrept as otherwise provided in the last two sentences
of the second paragraph of Section 15.5 hereof, Except as set
forth in the laz’ two sentences of the second paragraph of
Section 15.5 LaSalle shall be responsible for all such
obligations until Carson cakes possession of the Carson Building.

19. Except as ¥c the revisions contained in this
amendment, the Operating Agreement shall remain in Eull force and
effect in accordance with its terms,

20. In its capacity as record title holder of the
Sears Parcel, American MNational Bank apd Trust Company of
Chicago, not personally but solely as Trustoe under a Trust
Agreement dated September 26, 1978 and known as Trust No. 43367,
hereby joins in the execution of this Amendment.

This agreement is executed by American National Bank
and Trust Company of Chicago, not perscnally but as 'rustee as
aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority couferred
upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and under the express

direction of the beneficiary under a certain Trust Agreement

dated September 26, 1978, and known as Trust No. 43967, with

American MNational Bank and Trust Company of Chicage. It is
expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein contained

shall be construed as creating any liability whatsoever, express




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

or implied, against said Trustee personally, and in particular,
without limiting the generality of the foregoing, said Trustee
shall have no personal liability to pay any indebtedness, if any,
accruing under this agreement, or to perform any covenant or
agreement, either express or implied, herein contained, and that
all personal liability of said American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago of any sort is hereby expressly waived by
Developer and each of the Major Stores, and by every person now
or herrafter claiming any right or security hersunder, and that
so far as said American National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago is concerned, the owner of any right, claim or liability
accruing hereundfr shall look solely to Sears, Roebuck and Co.
for the satisfaction of any such right, claim or liability.

21. This Ayreement is executed by LaSalle National

Bank, not personally but solely as Trustee under Trust No.

100388, and it is expressly understood and agreed by the Parties

hereto, anything herein contrary notwithstanding, that each of
the covenants, undertakings and zccsements of LaSalle herein made
are made and intended not as personal covenants, undertakings, or
agreements of LaSalle or the beneficiarins of LaSalle
individually or collectively, or for the purpese of binding them
or any of them personally, and no personal Liability or
responsibility of any kind is assumed by nor skall at any time be
asserted or enforced against said LaSalle National Bank or any
agent or employee of said Trustee, or against any of ‘th2
beneficiaries of said Trust on account of this Agreement

account of any covenant, undertaking or agreement herein
contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal
liability, if any, being hereby expressly waived and released by
the Parties hereto and by all persons claiming by, through or
under the Parties hereto and all of said persconsg shall look

solely to the trust property for the performance and enforcement

LET20VLS




UNOFFICIAL COPY;

of LaSalle's covenants, undertakings, agreements and obligations
under this Agreement or on account of this Agreement,

22. Neither Developer nor any advisor, trustee,
director, officer, partner, employee, beneficiary, shareholder,
participant or agent of or in Develaper (including, but not
limited to, JMB Endowment Advisors and JMB Institutional Realty

Corporation), JMB Endowment Advisors, or JMB Institutional Realty

Corperation shall have any personal liability above and beyond

their/interest in the Developer Parcel, directly or indirectly,
under or (irn connection with the Operating Agreement, Supplemental
Agreements wrany other documents relating thereto or any
amendment or amsrndments thereto and, accordingly, the recourse of
Sears, Federated, LzSalle and Carson shall be limited to
Developer's interest’  in . the Developer Parcel except for
intentional fraud in thz anducement by Developer or failure of
Developer to maintain insuranle at the levels required pursuant
to the Operating Agreement, as liereby amended. Developer's
personal liability hereunder for cteéilure to maintain such
insurance shall commence ten (10} days after written notice from
another Party to Developer that such Party has received a thirty
({30) day notice of cancellation as provided n Section 14.1 of
the Operating Agreement and that Developer hax failed to replace
such insurance as required under the Operating Ajr2ement, as
hereby amended. The limitation of liability provicded in this
paragraph is in addition to, and not in limitation of /sny
limitation on liability applicable to Developer provided by law

or by any other contract, agreement or instrument between the

Parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have

executed this Pirst amendment to Chicago Ridge Amended and




NOFFICIAL COPY




SO T fl-,u

UNOFFICIAL ¢

JL 2

th
19

5 .
it o

OPY,

o' 19 87402137

Al

Restated Operating Agreement on the day and year first above
written.
LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not

» r4 personally but-as Trustee under
BtEoslia i ,’o Trust Agreemsnt ;O. 190)388
k L N /&;L
- - F

BY L T
Its TR ol e

Aol abrank © ’ T

Sied R:_ . .
SEARS ROEBUCK AND CO., a New York -
corporafion

v

5

%2

It atlcnal Manager
Haal Eatato FPlanning Croufy
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, as Trustee Unde. Trust
Agreement Dated September 26, 1978 and

/ﬂ/)/>j>/fézf known as Trust . 43967

)

f B .

////’/Wf“\v S
recyyr g

li

FEDERATED DEPARTMENT STORES, INC., a
Delaware corporation

By

Its

JMR,/CAICAGDO RIDGE MALL ASSOCIATES, an
Iilirois general partnership

(it
R&hﬁi' t M '531;4 By: JMB Group Tcust III, an Illinois
; ﬂrgagﬁlmf' 'ﬁctlmg trust,. its General Partner
5

By: JsiS o Institutional Advigors-III,
an /4llinoils general partnership,
its Investment Manager

By: JM3 Ipstitutional Realty
Corprration, an Illinois
corporetion, its Managing

Partner
el Qe
§ C} By: Endowment and Foundation Realty
#kgkgf' Lftkhj1 gitk&J Ltd.--JMB-III, a Delawa:ce '
{‘Q;«:Keha_ corporation, its General Partner
AS§;E§hﬁvx #L{

By: JMB Endowment Advisors, an
Illinois general partnerzhip.
its Investment Advisor

By: JMB Institutional Realty
Corporation, an Illinois
corporation, its Managing
Partner
By:

CPS REALTY PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois Genera
gartnershlp v Ca Pdnescaﬁ'*ﬁcwwnmj GEN -
\ [
™ ) R~
Its ~ _ViCE PRESIDENT ¢ ?;

-
2
1

—2J-




OFFICIAL COPY: 7

Restated Operafting Rgreement on the day and year first above

written. '
{4 .
e NS LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
YN personally but as Trustee under
e & Ao/ Trust Agreeméﬁ’: No. 100388
By TRy Do
ItS S—" . X l,»;;s.\i
SEARS RQEBUCK AND CO., a New York
orporation

AMERICAN NATIONAIL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
OF CHICAGO, as Trustee Under Trust
Agreement Dated September 26, 1978 and
known as Trust No., 43967

By

Its

FEDERADED DEPARTMENT STORES, INC., a

Delaw; corpeoration ¢
3y A F3 ZZQJS—LMOL

Tts | ] Senlor Vico Pregjaant

Jin /;HJéAGO RIDGE MALL ASSOCIATES, an
Iliinois general partnership

By: JMB Group Trust III, an Illinois
trust. . its General Partner

By: J*B Institutional Advisors-III,
an’ T¥linoils general partnership,
its investment Manager

By: JMB institutional Realty
Corposation, an Illinois
corpLrarion, its Managing
Partner

By: \

Endowment and Foundation Realty,
Ltd,--JMB-III, a Delaware
corporation, its General Zactner

By: JMB Endowment Advisors, /an
Illincis general partnership,
its Investment Advisor

By: JMB Institutional Realty
Corporation, an Illineois
corporation, its Managing
Partner
By:

CPS REALTY PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois General
Partnership

By

Its




UNOFFICIAL COPY. . -

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hergby certify that Corinne Bek,Assistant Vice
President & Clifford-Scott Rudnick, Assistagyf Eﬁ ’g’;&fﬁ% NATIONAL BANK, & national
banking association, personally known to me to be the same persons
whose names®%® subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
Aasistant Vice President & Assistant/ 55&‘&?&3}&1 before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument
as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluntary act of said Association, as Trustee, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand ag? notarial seal this st

May s 19 .

day of

%44 . .(;’»J [) ,&M.://&é-.tur;f

Notary Public

October 9th, 1987

My Commission Expiles:

STATE OF \ 0L 000)

COUNTY or-(%f o ?,,g )
<

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public-in and for said County,

in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify Lhagil . I
of SEARS, ROEBIUCK ANDJCO,., a Yo

¢orporation, personally known to me to be the-same person whose
"ﬁ$ﬁ0%§1ﬁﬁgﬁﬁ£ibed to the foregoing instrument as such

* e b 13 ! . appeared before me tnis day in person

owledged: “he/she signed and delivered +the said

instrument and caused the corporate seal of said Torporation to be
affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Zaoard of
Directors of said Corporation, as his/her own free and valuntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporatio:n, for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this(iEEZ] day 0OF
h’TOvtz}rA ' 19;3 Z .

CRUIOAG 29 it )
Notﬁry Publ1d /-

- -

. . . ‘CrriLiaL NEAL
My Commission Expires: l'Ef
b
Notary ~ubl  State 01 Nienog
My Commission Expires July 25, 1989.




.
UNOFFICIAL COPY 3

L e R AR RN P P L]

i .
! -
l' s
" ||! N
B ) ¥
! a
e e . .
PRSP N PR




UNOFFICIAL COPY ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Neotary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforgsaid, do hereby certify that
Peter E. JoHanszi of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY COF CHICAGO, a national banking association, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is_subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such Seoond Tieo Presilen? appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed
and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free andg
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
Association, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

GI¥YENM under my hand and notarial seal this
, 19 .

A D

Notary Public

My Commissicn Expirze,

“OFFICIAL SEAL"

tore!a M. Sovienski,
Wo'ar  uic, State o: llEnois
ldy Comm ssion Expires 6/27/88

SPATE—OF-

COUNTY OF

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publi® in and for said County,
in the State afcoresaid, do hereby cerfify chat
of FEDERATED DEPAPTMENT STORES, INC., a
Delaware corporation, personall nown to mc¢ /to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to t foregoing instrument as such
+ appeared before me this-day in person
and acknowledged  -that heésﬁe signed and delivered the said
instrument and caused tHe corporate seal of said Jorporation to be
affixed thereto, pursfiant to authority given by the Soard of
Directors of said @0rporation, as his/her own free and/voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporaticih.. for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN-under my hand and notarial seal this day o
19 .
[

Notary Public




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY: ¢ »

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publi

in the State aforesaid, do hereby cer
of AMERIECAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national bafking asscciation, personally
known to me to be the same peprson whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as su appeared
before me this day in pepson and acknowledged that he/she signed
and delivered the said~-instrument as his/her own free and
voluntary act and ag~ the free and voluntary act of said
aAssociation, as TrGOstee, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.

GIVE™M der my hand and notarial seal this day of
P 19 . —

e
e

e

pd Notary Public

My Commission Expires:.

STATE OF Do

COUNTY OF A L TP

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publlic in and for said County,

in the State aforesaid, do hereby certiiy that Jjauwisr &, SECwlria

e - e RPrEad of FEDERATED DEPAFTMENT STORES, INC., a
Delaware corporation, personally known to w2 /to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing insuvyument as such

S, v REL. , appeared before me this day in perscn

and acknowledged that he/she signed and deliverca *fhe said
instrument and caused the corporate seal of said CGrporation to be
affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by thz Beard of
Directors of said Corporation, as his/her own free aid voluntary
act and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporaticn. for the
uses and purposes therein set forth.

» 5

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this <r2?/day %

S Z , 1987,
N?afy%?wc C>Z Oé‘ﬂw\—"-—/

ARt s law
' i i Rit oo ;
My Commission Expires: ]&g'l\'){\ﬂ\’ PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
My Commiasion na3 o OXpTYton
dats, Section 147.03 O.R&




UNOFFICIAL COPY: ~

STATE JF ]H p
COUNTY OF QC{D‘D’k

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Fﬁpﬁ\ M.,

TMAEES of JMB Institutional Realty Corporation,
as Managlng Partner of JMB Institutional Advisors-III, as
Investment Manager of JMB Group Trust III, as General Partner of
JMB/CHICAGO RIDGE, MALL ASSOCIATES, an Illinois General Partnership
and ee JiesideuT of JIMB
Institutional Realty Corporation, as Managing Partner of JMB
Endowment Advisors, as Investment Advisor of Endowment and
Foundation Realty, Ltd.-- JMB-III, as General Partner of
JMB/CHICAGO RIDGE MALL ASSOCIATES, an Illinois General Partner-
ship, perscenally known to me to be the same persons whose names
are sukscribed to the foregoing instrument as such ite VEesdear

and “;w Yiosilops , appeared before me this
day in persnn and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instixipent as their own free and voluntary act and as the
free and volvptary act of said Partnership, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

Gi:FN under 'ay hand and notarial seal this fztk day of
- -

. 19¢7).
Abhsrah wy rtomr

Notary Public U

My Colom ssion Expires Feb, 20, 1989

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF ~Ll(ndis

county o ook _

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public irpan or said County,
in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify rhat g@i?\aé Vice Presipent oF
Chrsen W2tE SteTt +lomeans _GEnera _Parrner ©f CPS REALTY PARTNERSHIP, an I1liffois

General PFartnership, personally known to me tovbe the same person

whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrurment as such

VICE PRESIDENT . appeared before me this day in person and

acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument

as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free-and

voluntary act of said Partnership, for the uses and purnoses

therein set forth.

LJEiZEN under my hand,.and notarial seal this l*#h‘day oI

&, y 19 7.

-

Gene.

NotQry Public
My Commission Expires: ‘\M @. IQSB
L

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING TO BE
MAILED TO:

THOMAS P. DUFFY
ARVEY, HODES, COSTELLO &
BURMAN

180 NORTH LA SALLE STREET BOX GSS-HW

CHICAGC, ILLINOIS 60601




UNOFFICIAL COPYs ~

DEVELOPER PARCEL

EXHIBIT A-2, PART 1

PARCEL 1:
Lot 1 in Chicago Ridge Mall Resubdivision Lot b. being a

Resubdivision orf Lot © in Chicago Ridge Mall Subdivision of part
of the East half of the North East quarter of Section 7. Township
37 North., Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian.
according to the Plat of said Resubdivision recorded January 1%,
1934 as Document Number 20033207 and Lots 2. *. and O in Chicago
Ridge Mall Subdivision. being a Subdivision of part of the East
half of the North East guarter of Section 7. Township 37 North.
Range 15 Bast of the Third Principal Meridian. in Cook County,
Illinois. according to the Plat of said Subdivision recorded July
le. 19%) as Document Number 25030323, excepting that part
descriftec as that part of Lot | in Chicago Ridge Mall
Resubdivizion Lot ¢. being a resubdivision of Lot © in Chicaso
Ridge MalY —~ubdivision ot part of the East half of the North East
quarter of< “¢ction 7. Township 37 North. Range 13 East of the
Third Principal Meridian. according to the Plat of said
resubdivisior waecorded January 1%, 1054 as Document Number
20033207, desciibed as tullows: Beginning at the 3outh West
corner of said Lot-1 tsaid point being on the North line of 00th
Street as dedicaced): thence Xorth O degrees 00 minutes 03
seconds West 272.00 fect: thence North 7 degcrees 00 minutes 30
seconds East ©95.03 reet: thence North | degree 17 minutes 31
seconds West 153,93 feft: thence East 2,00 feet to a place of
beginning: thence continuing East 333.15 feet along the South
line of the Mall Building uand Mall Building extended; thence
South 323.00 feet: thence Wes® 353.15 feet: thence North 323.00
feet to the place of beginniug: all in Cook County, Illinois:
also excepting that part described as commencing at the North
East corner of Lot 1 of Chicagec Ridge Mall Resubdivision of Lots
1. 2 and 4. being a subdivision 14 the East half of the XNorth
fast quarter of Section 7. Township A7 North. Range 13 Fast of
the Third Principal Meridian: thencs Zouth %0 degrees 59 minutes
57 seconds West along the North line ¢fsaid Lot 1, 335.27 feet
to the face of an existing building: thence South along said
building face 50.335 feet: thence East @iong.said building face
0.99 feet: thence South along said buildirg trace 06.54 feet:
thence East along said building face 5.31 {2-t: thence Scuth
along said building face 38.22 feet: thence Vest along said
building face 6.50 feet: thence Scuth along said building face
6.54 feet; thence West along said building face’ 3, 98 feet: thence
South along said building face 139.84 fFeet to the hHlace of
beginning; thence East 257.83 feet: thence South 258.23 feet;
thence West 59.88 feet: thence South 19.00 feet; thelice West
85,00 feet: thence North 19.00 feet: thence West 80.0L2 fsst to
the face of an existing building wall: thence North alorig said
building face 0.67 feet: thence West —
along said building face 59.95 feet; thence North along sais
building face 297.00 feet; thence East along said building face
30.00 feet; thence North along said building face 0.67 feet to
the place of beginning, all in Cook County, Illinois.

018, 62Y , 025,08

14~ 07-2/¢
Southond  Comim, G515 She Jluplond Gon

CArteogo /Qfﬁg" RV




s el UNOFFICIAL COPYs 7

EXHIBIT A-2, PART VI

4

PARCEL 1:
That part of Lot 1 in Chicago Ridge Mall Resubdivision Lot 6,

being a resubdivision of Lot 6 in Chicago Ridge Mall Subdivision
of part of the East half of the North East quarter of Section 7,
Township 37 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian,
according to the Plat of said resutdivision recorded January 18,
19B4 as Document Number 26933207, described as follows: Beginning
at the South West corner of said Lot 1 (said point being on the
North line of{ 99%th Street as dedicated); thence North 0 degrees 00
minutes 03 seccnds West 272.60 feet; thence North 2 degrees 00
minutes 50 seccads East 95.63 feet; thence North 1 degree 17
minutes 31 seconds)West 183,95 feet:; thence East 2.99 feet to a
place of beginning: thence continuing East 353,15 feet along the
South line of the ™71l Building and Mall Building extended; thence
South 323.00 feet; tlonce West 353.15 feet; thence North 323.00
feet to the place of beginning, all in Cook County, Illinois,

2)6-02Y¥

G S5 St ¢ [t

24-07-

| f;qud¥quJ,‘/L LV,
(:4LLL{W§J [Lgﬂzf v »LR




UNOFFICIAL COPRY ,

MADIGAN PARCE

EXHIBIT A-2, PART VII

PARCEL 1:
That part of Lot 1l in Chicago Ridge Mall Resubdivision Lots 1, 2

and 4, being a subdivision in the East half of the North East
quarter of Section 7, Township 37 North, Range 13 East of the
Third Princiral Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, described as
commencing at-che North East corner of said Lot 1l; thence South 89
degrees 59 mirures 57 seconds West along the North line of said
Lot 1, 338.27 fest to the face of an existing building; thence
South along said ouilding face 50.35 feet; thence East along said
building face 6.95 tzet; thence South along said building face
€.54 feet; thence East _alonyg said building face 6.51 feet; thence
South along said building face 39.22 feet; thence West along said
building face 6.50 feer; thence South along said building face
6.54 feet; thence West alung said building face 6,98 feet; thence
Ssouth along said building <ice 139,84 feet to the place of
beginning; thence East 257.83 - feet; thence South 298,33 feet:
thence West 59,88 feet; thenie South 19.00 feet; thence West 88,00
feet; thence North 19.00 feety; thence West 80.00 feet to the face
cf an existing building wall; "rence North along said building
face 0.67 feet; thence West alon3y said buildig face 59.95 feet;
thence North along said building fece 297.00 feet; thence East
along said building face 30.00 feet; Lln=snce North along said
building face 0.67 feet to the place of beginning, all in Cook
County, Illinois.

216-0%7

au- O

Al et COVTI
’53#\ . %&wﬁ
2




